
18065481 2

True

True
True

False False
05724 BUTLER TWP PD 01 01

57
False
False
True Butler

09/25/2018 16:48 Tue

39:52:24.48 084:14:43.54 39.873468 84.245428

False
False 02

RD

80.00 F
F
F

RD

1 01 False 4

2
02

1

2 1 False

1
1

2

1 1
False

09/25/2018 16:48 16:50 16:53 19:36 0030 193

Sgt. Todd Stanley 3 Sgt. Mark Morgan

N

False
False

DOG LEG
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Unit #1 was traveling south on Dog Leg Road in the 

southbound lane, and when 80 feet north of Evermur Road, 

lost control due to speed, which was excessive for the road 

and/or for the wet weather conditions. Unit #1 ran off the 

right side of the road and collided with a embankment 

causing the vehicle to spin out of control and collide with 

a utility pole. Unit #1 then rolled violently approximately 

150 yards into a field. The posted speed was 45 miles per 

hour.

During the investigation, the driver was found to be driving 

under an active OVI suspension and was cited for the 

violation, along with reckless operation.



01 MBONIMPA,CLAUDE 01/01/1997 21 M

(240) 353-9040

1 1401False04Grandview Medical CenterButler Twp. Fire23

38 KURTZ AVE DAYTON, OH 45405

18065481

False

False

False

108AM0078 4IA True

False

False

False

1 1 1 1 1 1

1003587 False

False

FAILURE TO CONTROL4511.202
False

False



18065481

01 SIBOMANA,NDAGIJIMANA

15 LOCUST ST DAYTON, OH 45405

(000) 000-0000

False False

False

4
True

True

True

True
True

True

True

True

TrueOH HLZ6060

2008 Chevrolet Impala BLUE

2G1WT58K581361785 01

False

 , 

1

False

1

1

1

1

2 4

100 50 21

3

2
2

01

04

01

01

13

13

17

05

12

08 46 44 40 48 52



9 25 2018BUTLER TWP PD18065481

MONTGOMERY  DOG LEG RD/ EVERMUR RD

Sgt. Todd Stanley 3



18065481

MONTGOMERY DOG LEG
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Private Property Damaged as a result of this crash:

Fence, Yard, belonging to:

William Landis

2410 Kershner Road

Dayton, Ohio 45414

937-401-0142

Utility Pole belonging to:

Dayton Power and Light Company

1900 Dryden Road

Moraine Ohio 45439

937-331-3900

Sgt. Todd Stanley 3
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